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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
@’TELMARK, LLC,, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, No: OO 3)(, - CO
VS. Code and Classification:

@R.ICHARD ans‘)i’HYLLIS GALLAHER,
TITLE OF PLEADING:
Defendants.
COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Telmark, LLC, Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD:
Owen W. Katz, Esquire

Pa. I. D. # 36473

119 First Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-1015

FILED

MAR 1 3 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
TELMARK, LLC., CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, NO:

Vs.
RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER,

Defendants.

NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and Notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the court
your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to
do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the court
without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or relief
requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOURLAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE ALAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
TELMARK, LLC., CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, NO:

vs.
RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER,

Defendants.

COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

ANDNOW comes TELMARK, LLC. ("Telmark"), by and through the undersigned counsel,
and files this Complaint in Civil Action, whereof the following is a statement:
PARTIES

1. Telmark is a limited liability company having a principle place of business at 333

Butternut Drive, DeWitt, New York, 13214,

2. RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER ("Defendants") are husband and wife with a
last known address and place of business at at RD 1, Box 123, Irvona, PA 16656.

3. Telmark entered into a Lease with Defendants, identified as Lease No. 22068, dated
5/25/97, for a Frick Sawmill S/N 12482, Miner Edger S/N FB8163, Detroit Diesel Motor Model 671
S/N 64178863, 30 Foot Live Deck, Mellott 5SA Log Turner with Power Service, Fulgrum Wood
Chipper Model 36 S/N FI1-FI1L-722, 1968 Case W-8B Front End Loader S/N 2208599, and
Caterpiller Gen Set Generator Model 185 KVA S/N 47BH3773. A copy the Lease and related
paperwork is attached collectively as Exhibit “A.”

5. The equipment subject to the Lease was accepted, and utilized, by Defendants since

the dates specified in Exhibit “A.”



6. As a result of Defendants failure to make the regular monthly rental payments due
under the Lease in December 1999, and in January and February, 2000, the Lease was accelerated
in February, 2000. See Notice attached hereto as Exhibit “B.”

7. The accelerated balance due under the Lease as of 3/1/00, and the amounts
in arrears on that same date, are set forth on a Lease Balance Worksheet which is attached hereto as

Exhibit “C,” and incorporated herein.

8. As of 3/1/00, the total accelerated amounts due and owing for the Lease were
$38,540.60.
9. The Lease provides for a monthly late charge of 5% of the monthly rental payment,

and for collection costs, including attorney’s fees.

10. The monthly accrual of late charges, on the Lease, is $83.60 per month, for
March, 2000, and each subsequent month through the date of judgment.

11.  Defendant’s failure to pay their obligations under the Leases has necessitated the
instant legal action. Telmark estimates collection costs and expenses, including attorney’s fees, of
10% of the total due as of March 1, 2000, which attorneys fees comes out to $3,850.

WHEREFORE, Telmark respectfully demands joint and several judgment against
Defendants, in the amount of $38,540.60, together with continuing late charges of $83.60 per
month after February 29, 2000, plus attorney fees of $3,850, plus the costs of this proceeding, along

with such other relief as should be deemed fair, just and equitable.



Date: 3/ 7/ 0

Respectfully Submitted,

TELMARK,

By:

Owen W. Katz, Esq.
Pa.1. D. # 36473

119 First Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-1015



07/03 00 TUE 22:58 FAX . . . ' doo3

VERIFICATION

I, %fr/ [Zﬂf///m,c state that I am W/ with/of Telmark, LLC. that

I am authorized by Telmark to make this Verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing

Complaint in Replevin are true and correct upon my personal knowledge, information and belief.
[ understand that my statements are made subject to 18 Pa. Cons. Stat. §4904 providing for

criminal penalties for unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: J/ /?/ % ///




EXHIBIT “A”




LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENT

{(EQUIPMENT LEASE)
TELMARK INC. ' 065

£.0. Box 4943, SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13221-4943 PHONE 1-800-451-3322 . . LEmsENo._ 22
LESSEE RICHARD & PHYLLIS GALLAHER ITEM LOCATION:
ADDRESS RD 1BOX 123
ciTY IRVONA sTATE PA zIP 16656
COUNTY CLEARFIELD

INDIVIDUAL
NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT
SUPPLIER RICHARD & PHYLLIS GALLAMER SUPPLIER SALESPERSON:
ADDRESS RD 1 BOX 123 LA CATEEY

}gu o 555, E

ciy IRVONA STATE PA zIP 16656 * Lring o ) o ANESR_
EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION: QUANTITY, MANUFACTURER, ITEM(S), MODEL NO., SERIAL NO., AND/OR OTHER ID’ENTIFICATION I ITEM COST: $65,000.00

FRICK SAWMILL S/N 12482

MINER EDGER  S/N FB8165

DETRIOT DIESEL MOTOR MODEL 671 S/IN 6A178863

30 FOOT LIVE DECK

MELLOTT 5A LOG TURNER WITH POWER SERVICE

FULGRUM WOOD CHIPPER MODEL 36 S/N F1-F1L-722

1968 CASE W-8B FRONT END LOADER S/N 2208599

CATERPILLER GEN SET GENERATOR MODEL 185 KVA S&/N 47BH3773

RENTAL AMOUNT PER |__PAYMENTS WILL BE MADE | INITIAL TERM OF LEASE | NO. OF LEASE PAYMENTS ADVANCE PAYMENT
PAYMENT PERIOD | MONTHLY | | OTHER: (NO. MONTHS) REMAINING
$1,767.00 X 48 47 $1.750.00
PAYMENT SCHEDULE

WREPU\CES LEASE AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 23, 1997

EACH LEASE PAYMENT IS SUBJECT TO SALES TAX OF PERCENTAGES OR AMOUNTS AS MAY FROM TIME TO TIME BE IN EFFECT. THE LESSEE IS
RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE THE LESSOR AN EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE AS REQUIRED BY LAW.

NOTICE TO LESSEE: IMPORTANT: READ THIS DOCUMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY BEFORE SIGNING.

LESSEE AGREES TO THE LEASE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTINUED ON THE REVERSE SIDE ALONG WiTH ALL EXHIBITS BY SIGNING BELOW
THAT THIS CONSTITUTES THE ENTIRE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES. NO SUPPLIER, AGENT, OR LESSEE MAY WAIVE OR MODIFY ANY
TERM OF THIS LEASE AGREEMENT EXCEPT IN WRITING BY AN AUTHORIZED OFFICER AND AGREED TO BY THE LESSOR.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF LESSEE HAS HEREBY EXECUTED THIS NON CANCELABLE LEASE THIS Z Z»OAY OF /’?7 i 19 2 ,7
IN THE EVENT THAT THIS LEASE IS EXECUTED BY A CORPORATE OFFICER, THAT CORPORATE OFFICER HEREBY CERﬁFlES THAT HE/SHE IS

DULY AUTHORIZED TG-EXECUTE SAME BY A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CORPORATIO
SIGNED BYR) \@V X SIGNED BY

THLE TITLE M

(INDICATE CORPORATE OFRCE/GENERAL PARTNER/PARTNERAESSEEMANAGER) (INDICATE CORPORATE OFRCE/GENERAL PARTNER/PARTNER/LESSEE/MANAGER)
SIGNED BY SIGNED BY
TITLE TITLE

(INDICATE CORPORATE OFFACE/GENERAL PARTNER/PARTNER/LESSEE/MANAGER) (INDICATE CORPORATE OFRCE/GENERAL PARTNER/PARTNER/LEGSEEMANAGER)
ACCEPTED: TELMARK INC., LE %

2 4/7// ) 2277
z v 7

BY TITLE s DATE

J-469 (Rev. 5/86)



LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENT
(EQUIPMENT LEASE)

TELMARK INC. 5 _ 22065
P.O. Box 4943, SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13221-4943 PHONE 1-800-451-3322 LEASE No.:
LESSEE RICHARD & PHYLLIS GALLAHER ITEM LOCATION:
ADDRESS RD 1 BOX 123
cIry IRVONA sTATE PA ziPp 16658
COUNTY CLEARFIELD

INDIVIDUAL
NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT
SUPPLIER RICHARD & PHYLLIS GALLAHER SUPPLIER SALESPERSON:
ADDRESS RD 1 BOX 123 TS KO L&y

. P24
23/ Ry BaYy

ciTy IRVONA SsTATE PA zPp 16656 o TG IO R Al SR~
EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION: QUANTITY, MANUFACTURER, ITEM(S), MODEL NO,, SERIAL NO., AND/OR OTHER lDENvTIFICATION [ ITEM COST: $65,000.00

FRICK SAWMILL S/N 12482

MINER EDGER  S/N FB8165

DETRIOT DIESEL MOTOR MODEL 671 S/N 6A178863

30 FOOT LIVE DECK

MELLOTT 5A LOG TURNER WITH POWER SERVICE

FULGRUM WOOD CHIPPER MODEL 36 S/N F1-F1L-722

1968 CASE W-8B FRONT END LOADER S/N 2208599

CATERPILLER GEN SET GENERATOR MODEL 185 KVA S/N 47BH3773

RENTAL AMOUNT PER PAYMENTS WILL BE MADE INITIAL TERM OF LEASE NQ. OF LEASE PAYMENTS ADVANCE PAYMENT
PAYMENT PERIOD MONTHLY OTHER: (NO. MONTHS) REMAINING
$1,767.00 X 48 47 $1,750.00
PAYMENT SCHEDULE

m{EyE REPLACES LEASE AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 23, 1997

E‘:QC'E'VLEP'\SE PAYMENT IS SUBJECT TO SALES TAX OF PERCENTAGES OR AMOUNTS AS MAY FROM TIME TO TIME BE IN EFFECT. THE LESSEE IS
RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE THE LESSOR AN EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE AS REQUIRED BY LAW.

ACCEPTANCE NOTICE

ACCEPTANCE DATE 525 - 57 SIGNED BY W ?‘J&Q . é ‘A
All the items referred to above were received by us and were and are in ééf (L :Z,’ i
good order and co?dition and acceptable to us. We approve full payment by TITLE
you to the supplier(s). We understand that you make no express or implied INDICAT RAT ER/LESSEEMANAGH
warranties o(p any kind with respect to the leased itams as more fully set forth in (NDICATE CORPORATE OFFCEIGENERAL PARTNERPARTN 5 =)
paragraph 4 of the lease.
i ) . i , SIGNED BY
No supplier or agent thereof is authorized to waive or modify any term of
this lease agreement. : TITLE
If the date is omitted the lessee authorizes the lessor to complete this (INDICATE CORPORATE OFRCE/GENERAL PARTNER/PARTNER/LESSEEMANAGER)
acceptance by dating it on the lessee’s behalf when authorized by telephone or
in person to do so.
SIGNED BY
VENDOR: This acceptance must be signed by Lessee and retumed to us
before your invoice can be paid. TITLE
(INDICATE CORPORATE OFACE/GENERAL PARTNER/PARTNERLESSEEMANAGER)
SIGNED BY
TITLE

(INDICATE CORPORATE OFRCE/GENERAL PARTNER/PARTNER/LEGSEEMANAGER)

J-469 (Rev. 5/96)



LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENT
(EQUIPMENT LEASE)

TELMARK INC.
P.O. Box 4943, SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13221-4943 PHONE 1-800451-3322 LEASE No.: ;2 Q&;g
LESSEE RICHARD & PHYLLIS GALLAHER ITEM LOCATION:
ADDRESS RD 1 BOX 123
cIty IRVONA STATE PA zIP 16656
COUNTY CLEARFIELD
INDIVIDUAL
NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT
SUPPLIER RICHARD & PHYLLIS GALLAHER SUPPLIER SALESPERSON:
ADDRESS RD 1 BOX 123
cIry IRVONA sTATE PA 2P 16656
EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION: QUANTITY, MANUFACTURER, ITEM(S), MODEL NO,, SERIAL NO., AND/OR OTHER IDENTIFICATION l ITEM COST: $65,000.00

FRICK SAWMILL
MINER EDGER
DETRIOT DIESEL MOTOR MODEL 671

RENTAL AMOUNT PER |_PAYMENTS WILL BE MADE | INITIAL TERM OF LEASE | NO. OF LEASE PAYMENTS ADVANCE PAYMENT
PAYMENT PERIOD | MONTHLY| | OTHER: (NO. MONTHS) REMAINING
$1,767.00 X 48 47 $1,750.00
PAYMENT SCHEDULE

EACH LEASE PAYMENT IS SUBJECT TO SALES TAX OF PERCENTAGES OR AMOUNTS AS MAY FROM TIME TO TIME BE IN EFFECT. THE LESSEE IS
RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE THE LESSOR AN EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE AS REQUIRED BY LAW.

ACCEPTANCE NOTICE

ACCEPTANCE DATE SIGNED BY A) Aoy d TN S

All the items referred to above were received by us and were and are in (=
good order i-mdl co?c)ﬁﬁw and dacceptable to us. We approve full payment by TITLE Lo
you to the supplier(s e understand that you make no express or implied INDICATE RATE OFFCE/GE! ‘ERAL NER/PARTNER/LESSEEMANAGER
warranties of a &ekmd with respect to the leased items as more fully set forth in (NDKCATE CORPORATE 0 PARTNERPARI ’ )
paragraph 4 of the lease.

. . . i SIGNED BY

No supplier or agent thereof is authorized to waive or modify any term of
this lease agreement. TITLE L3S ED

if the date is omitted the lessee authorizes the lessor to complete this (INDICATE CORPORATE OFRCE/GENERAL PARTNER/PARTNER/LESSEEMANAGER)

acceptance by dating it on the lessee’s behalf when authorized by telephone or
in person to do so.

SIGNED BY
VENDOR: This acceptance must be signed by Lessee and retumed to us
before your invoice can be paid. TITLE
{INDICATE CORPORATE OFRCE/GENERAL PARTNER/PARTNERAESGEEMANAGER)
SIGNED BY
TITLE

(INDICATE CORPORATE OFRCE/GENERAL PARTNERPARTNERILESSEE/MANAGER)

J469 (Rev. 5/96)



92
TELMARK - COLLECTIONS 002

— << e rUKCYASE AGREEMENT (Equipment)
- TERMS AND C:)NDITIONS OF LEASE -

LEASE, TERM, AND PURCHASE AGREEMENT. LESSOR LEAIES TO LESSEE THE EQUIPMENT SET FORTH ON THE ABDVE SCHEDULE.
"{E EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE LEASE SHALL BE THE DATE THE ACCEPTANGE NOTICE 1S EXECUTED AND THE LEASE SHALL COMMENCE
15N THAT DATE. IF THE DATE IS OMITTED THE LESSEE AUTHOIIZES THE LESSOR TO COMPLETE THIS ACCEPTANCE BY DATING T ON
" 4E LESSEE'S BEHALF WHEN AUTHORIZED BY TELEPHONE OR IN °ERSON T0 00 SQ. THE LEASE SHALL TERMINATE UPON THE EXPIRATION
JF THE NUMBER OF MONTHS SET FORTH ABOVE. (F THERE HAS | EEN NO EVENT OF SEFAULT. DR UNLESS THE TERM HAS BEEN EXTENGED
2Y THE PARTIES. BECAUSE OF A NON-PAYMENT OF A LEASE PAYMENT OR OTHER AGREEMENT AND THEREAFTER AND UPGN THE TERMINATION,
JHE LESSEE SHALL. PURCHASE THE EQUIPMENT FOR THE SUM o ONE AND NO/)00 DOLLAA ($1.00). FOR THE PURPOSE OF TERMINATION.
TRIS LEASE AGREEMENT CAN BE TERAMINATED FDR THE VALU: COMPUTED BASED ON THE SUM Of ANY QUTSTANDING PAYMENTS
LIE AND UNPAID, OTHER UNP7ID CHARGES PLUS THE PRESENT -ALUE OF THE REMAINING PAYMENTS ANO THE “END OF LEASE PURCHASE
*RICE” DISCOUNTED ON A MONTHLY BASIS AT THE NOMINAL RA'E OF EIGHT (8) PERCENT PER ANNDM.

{. RENTALS. LESSEE hereby agress 1o pay LESSOR the amounis; spetilied ahave as manihly. or ather periodic laasp paymeats. multipligd
1y the number of months and/or perinds set forth above. In the event the LESSEE does not pay the leage Payments within ten {10} days

nhec the due date, the LESSEE further agrees to pay a late chirge nat exceeding five percent (5%} ot the lease payment or ten daltars
{570.00) whichover sum is greater. : '

.. ASSIGNMENTS. LESSOR shall have the righ't to assign this |EASE and LESSEE M3y assign its rigs hereunder upan LESSOR'S written
I.emmissian, but 3Nl the provisions thersof shall bind any permined s:cressor and/or assignee of the LESSEE,

- WARRANTIES. LESSOR MAKES NO EXPRESS OR IMPUED WARP \NTIES AS TO ANY MATTER WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING WITHOUT UMITATION,
THE CONOITION OF EQUIPMENT. IS MERCHANTABILTY OR T} FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPQOSE. NO DEFECT OR UNFITNESS
OF THE EQUIPMENT SRALL RELIEVE LESSEE DF THE OBLIGATY)N TO PAY RENT OR OF ANY OTHER (OBLIGATION UNDER THIS LEASE,
~ESSOR SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEDLENTIAL DAMAGES T0 LESSEE. L o
ii. SECURITY DEPOSIT. Any security depasit made by LESSER shaft be held by LESSOR for the term of this lease agreement with no
‘merest paid ‘by LESSOR to LESSEE. At the 'LESSOR'S diseretion, 8Ny secusity deposit made by the LESSEE may be applied to the paymen
f late CEM&BS' LEASE paymenrs, anamey's fees and any other zcpenses related to this LEASE or retumed 1o the LESSEE ar tha temination
"f this LEASE. -

b, EQUIPMENT AND LIABILITY. LESSOR, at the requast of (|SSEE, has ordered the cquipment fram the supplier selected by LESSEE.
LESSOR shall not be liable to LESSEE for any | i i

nr the failure of supplier 1o deliver the same, for any other ircidenai and/ar consequential damage sustained by the LESSEE. [ESSDR
has made no rernmmendarion or representations as to the suita)ility of the leased aguipment. LESSEE shatl comply with a3l environmental-
aws, rules end regulatians.

. REPAIRS AND INSURANCE. LESSEE at awn expense shall keep the equipment in good rapair and shall pay all .taxes inposed upon
he ownership of Ihe squipment and shall kcep the equipmen insured #03inst all risks as requeswed by the LESSOR and the' inswrance
shall provide for lass if any payable 1o the LESSOR for the value of ts Interest in the equipment. '

3. TAXES. All texes, fees and similar charges impased on the ownership, pussession o use of the EQUIPMENT during the term of this
EASE shail ba paid by LESSEE. In case of failure of LESSEE 1o pay said taxes, fers and stmilar charges, LESSOR may pay such laxes,
‘exs and similar charges in which-even the cast shall be raimburss: by the LESSEE dccordingly.

8. TITLE. All the equipment shali emain personal property amil the gide shall remain in the name of the LESSOR umiil purchased by the
LESSEE, LESSEE agrees ro immediately notify LESSOR of any lien « judicial pracess involving the EQUIPMENT. )

10. FINANCIAL INFORMATION. LESSOR may require LESSEE « fumish financial statements plus cument interim sta'.[.arl-\enls within 90 days
aftar the close of the LESSEE'S fiscal year. ' e

11. NDN-WAIVER. LESSOR'S fallure at aay time to require s ct performance by LESSEE of any of the pravisions hereof shall ot weive
of diminish LESSOR'S right thereafter to demand strict compliance :vith the terms of this LEASE: ' '

12. DEFAULT. if LESSEE falls to pay any rem within ten {1C days after the same is due and payable. or if LESSEE fails 1o obsecve,
keep or perform any peovision of this LEASE. ar if LESSEE ceas:s doing business as » going concem, or the commencement by the LESSEE
af 3 valuntary case under the Foderal Bankruptey Laws, or the making by it of any assignmem for the benefit of areditors. or the failure
of the LESSEE generally to pay-its debts as such debis beconie dup, pr if LESSEE withaur LESSOR'S prior consent. attempts io remove
or sell or trensfer or ancumbar or sublet or part with the por igssion of said EQUIPMENT, LESSOR or its agents shafl have the right 1o
GX2ICISE ANy DNE of more of the following remedies: .
IA} To declare the entire amount dus and Payable without natice 1o LESSEE and to sue for and recover from LESSEF this amount.
{8) To 1oke possession of any ar all items and EQUIPMENT wit: out natice and without any caurt order. )
Shauld any proceedings be instituzed by LESSOR (o recover :ny monies due and/ar o become due hereunder and/or for the possession
of the EQUIPMENT, LESSEE shall pay a reasonable sum as atiome's fres, collection agency fees, court costs and repassession expensas. .
13. RISK OF LDSS. LESSEE hereby assumes and shall bear the untire risk of loss. theft. damage and destruction of EQUIPMENT.
14. APPLICABLE LAW. The panies agree that this LEASE shall L+ imerpreted pursuant to the laws of the State of New York,
15. LIABILITY, LESSEE shall indemnify and save LESSOR harmle: s from ooy and all claims or proceedings and.or liabilities including ;ESSOR‘ 5
snurneys feps arising in connection with the Jeased equignten, including and withaut limitation, the LESSEE'S selection. possession, use,
operation. maintenance including the failuse of the LESSEE 10 mah:tain the equipment in a good state of repair. | . - v
16. FINANCING STATEMENT, The LESSEE hereby authorizes thi 1ESSQR 10 file ail necessary fimancing statements,
17. COMMERCIAL USE. LESSEE herety cenifies that the EQUIPMENT described is for COMMERCIAL or BUSINESS purposes and not for
Personal, Family or Hausehold purposes. . . .
18. ENTIRE AGREEMENT, WAIVER, SEVERABILITY. This ins rument together with all exhibits constiwtas the ente agreemsnt betwesen
the parties. No waiver by LESSOR of any provision of this Agr:ement shall constitute a waiver of any othor matter as the LESSOR'S rights
hereunder are cumidarive and not atemative, and it any provisim of tis Agrecment is deamed invalid the remaining pravisioms shall remam
in effect and thie lease shall remain binding upon the LESSE!, its successor and assigns. No supplier ar agent thercol is aythorized w
bind LESSOR or ta waive or modify any term of this Lease Agre; ment.

03/09/00 14:18 FAX




RANULS

AMENDMENT OF LEASE AGREEMENT

LESSOR: TELMARK LLC (formerly Telmark Inc.)
PO BOX 4943, SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13221
LESSEE: RICHARD & PHYLLIS GALLAHER
ADDRESS: PO BOX 241, IRVONA, PA 16656 ﬂ
LEASE #: 03-555-41438-00-22068 ( .
“rele S mill L

LEASE DATE:  05/25/

IN CONSIDERATION OF A PROCESSING FEE OF $50.00
LESSOR AND LESSEE HEREBY AGREE TO THE REVISED PAYMENT SCHEDULE BELOW:
ded ok *k ek dedke ek d ok e de dde * %
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS LEASE AGREEMENT REMAIN IN
FULL FORCE AND EFFECT
% & dede sk vk sk vk d de * % ¥k * %

IN THE EVENT THAT THIS AMENDMENT IS EXECUTED BY A CORPORATE OFFICER, MANAGING
PARTNER OF AN LLP OR MANAGER OF AN LLC, THAT PERSON HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT HE/SH
IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE SAME BY A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

OF THE CORPORATION AND/OR BY MEMBERS OF THE LLP OR LLC.

LESSEE:

K
SIGNED BY . L SIGNED BY;;

RICHARD & PHYLLIS GALLAHER

AMENDED SCHEDULE
Jul-99  1672.00 16  Oct-00 1672.00 31  Jan-02 0.00 46  Apr-03
Aug-99  1672.00 17 Nov-00 1672.00 32 Feb-02 0.00 47 May-03
Sep-99  1672.00 18  Dec-00 1672.00 33 Mar-02 0.00 48  Jun-03
Oct-99  1672.00 19 Jan-01 1672.00 34 Apr-02 0.00 49 Jul-03
Nov-99 . 1672.00 20 Feb-01 1672.00 35 May-02 0.00 50  Aug-03
Dec-99 1672.00 21 Mar-01 1672.00 36  Jun-02 0.00 51  Sep-03
Jan-00 167200 22 Apr-01 1672.00 37 Jul-02 0.00 52 Oct-03
Feb-00 1672.00 23 May-01 1672.00 38 Aug-02 0.00 53  Nov-03
Mar-00 167200 24  Jun-01 1672.00 39 Sep-02 0.00 54 Dec-03
Apr-00 167200 25 Jul-01  1672.00 40 Oct-02 6.06 55 Jau-04
May-00 167200 26 Aug-01 1672.00 41 Nov-02 0.00 56  Feb-04
Jun-00  1672.00 27  Sep-01 1672.00 42 Dec-02 0.00 57 Mar-04
Jul-00  1672.00 28  Oct-01 1672.00 43 Jan-03 0.00 58 Apr-04
Aug-00 1672.00 29  Nov-01 1.00 44  Feb-03 0.00 59 May-04
Sep-00  1672.00 30  Dec-01 0.00 45 Mar-03 0.00 60  Jun-04
THIS AMENDMENT MUST REACH OUR OFFICE BY: 07/22/99

BELOW IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

ACCEPTED BY: ///////// oN 9/ /f

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00




01/24/97 FRI 11:19 FAX 7165953955 TELMARK INC F HUNTER 25+ MID STATES fdoo1

HAMILTON BROS CO FROM B14-672-5234

Jan.24 '97 9:47 —
Richard Gallaher
Logging & Timber Transfer

Irvon R'.’Iz.l, Box 241
a, nrnyl\nnh 1
(814)672-5230 5656

mmm 299 27
7

For _ 7€ L MARK Ta/C

No. of Loads Deseription
_/ 2| PR | Amoum | i
] __..& 4 _4_2‘&__ S I S

T _ j T a7

D | fekorork o ||
LL_QLLLQM@—L_&QIAQ_@Q&_&L
/ INER  EpoCr 5@4& | fB 5les
| |om OETRoZr persa Pwie E.Taaz- ]
[ lseRmeL # LA J870z |

o ig_&m:é—_?__—

4000 %°

N® (776 necenctty____

Wkt ooty Comirns P /04y @ &=



290y

Richard Gallaher

Logging g&D’I]‘m Transfer

Irvona, PeW 16656
(814) 672-5

For 7€L /V”AIZ/’;

‘No. of Loads . Description Price | . Amount
#- -
| |Gtet pullan  Cen sc?L ¢ 2\64 3113 3500 “©
! | Fihom Cliigpert. “e). £ - pd So00 “°
Cf“ - —
/ A;g_LC&M_ﬁ aaaefsg % oo’

- | TOrmr | [Beods

-
= |
>

N 0716 sy

~ Vision Press, Cosiport, PA (314) 672-3225




EXHIBIT “B”




Telmark LLC

February 16, 2000

Richard Gallaher
Phyllis Gallaher
P.O. Box 241
Irvona, PA 16656

Re: Lease No. 03-555-41438-00-22068
Past Due: December 28, 1999 and January 28, 2000
Total Past Due: $3,427.60 as follows: $3,344.00 Rental + $83.60 Late Charges

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Gallaher:

Please consider this letter to be Telmark's formal demand for payment of $3,427.60 to be received in our
office on or before February 26, 2000.

If this amount is not received, Telmark LLC (formerly Telmark Inc.) hereby exercises its right to declare
the entire balance of the remaining rental payments of $38,456.00, immediately due and payable, plus
applicable sales tax, residual value, and any other charges including legal fees. Please refer to the default
section of the lease agreement that you acquired on May 25, 1997.

If applicable, the remaining rental payments will be discounted as outlined in the Default section of the
above referenced lease agreement. Discount will be entered upon entry of a final judgment, order or decree
of the court.

If payment is not received by February 26, 2000, Please take notice that
Telmark intends to have the leased equipment picked up.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that Telmark may sell, lease, or otherwise dispose of said personal
property pursuant to the terms and conditions of the lease agreement and will hold you personally
responsible for any deficiency that may arise from this action. If you have any questions regarding the
above, please contact me.

Sincerely, .
oan Kirschenheiter

Collection Specialist
1-800-806-3294 ext. 7869

P.O. Box 4943, Syracuse, NY 13221-4943
Phone (800) 806-3294



EXHIBIT “C”



Sheet1

Lease Balance Worksheet
Date 3/1/2000
Lessee Richard & Phyllis Gallaher
Lease # 22068
Equipment Frick Sawmill
Remaining Rental Payments $ 38,456.00
Late Charges $ 83.60
Est. Residual Amount $ 1.00
Accelerated Amount $ 38,540.60 *** Past due amounts are included in
this figure.
Past Due Rental Amount $ 5,016.00
Late Charges I $ 83.60
Total past due as of 3/1/00 $ 5,099.60
Next due 3/28/00 |

Pagzs 1
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OWEN W. KATZ

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TELMARK, LLC 00-316-CD
VS
GALLAHER, RICHARD

COMPLAINT
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW MARCH 20, 2000 AT 12:09 PM EST SERVED THE WITHIN
COMPLAINT ON RICHARD GALLAHER, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE RD 1
BOX 123, IRVONA, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING
TO RICHARD GALLAHER A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: NEVLING

NOW MARCH 20, 2000 AT 12:16 PM EST SERVED THE WITHIN
COMPLAINT ON PHYLLIS GALLAHER, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE SR.
3022, BERWINSDALE RD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY
HANDING TO PHYLLIS GALLAHER A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SERVED BY: NEVLING

75.00 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY
20.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS SO ANSWERS

Hplasdinw

2000 4: W/L
CHEYTER A. MAWKINS

SHERIFF

WILLIAM A, SHAW
Prothonotary o
Commission Expir
{ngonday\nJan.2002
Clearheld Co., Clearfield. PA

MAR 2 9 2000

v\%}a\?w';{s{waw
Prothonotary @



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
TELMARK, LLC., CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, NO: 00-316 CD

L

VS. Code and Classification:

(’RICHARD and %,&ILLIS GALLAHER,
TITLE OF PLEADING:
Defendants.
PLAINTIFF'S PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT
JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.

1037(b)

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Telmark, LLC, Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD:
Owen W. Katz, Esquire

Pa. 1. D. #36473

119 First Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-1015

FILED

APR 2 4 2000

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
TELMARK, LLC., CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, NO: 00-316CD

VS.

RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER,

Defendants.

PLAINTIFF'S PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 1037(b)

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff TELMARK, LLC., and against Defendants,
RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER, for failure to file an Answer or otherwise respond in the
above captioned action at the number and term within (20) days from the date of service of the

Complaint, and assess Plaintiff's damages against said Defendants as follows:

Principal $38,540.60
Late Charges $ 167.20
Legal Fees as requested in complaint $ 3.850.00
TOTAL $42,557.80

PLUS COSTS



I certify that a written notice of intention to file this praecipe was mailed to Defendant after
the default occurred and at least ten (10) days before the date of filing this praecipe. A copy of the
notice is attached. I further certify that the defendant is not in active military service. The
undersigned verifies that statements of fact in this praecipe are true and correct and are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Respectfully Submitted:

TELMARK, LLC.

By: - IJ

Owen W. Katz, Esq. T
Pa. 1. D. # 36473

119 First Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-1015

Date: 7/ 24[/ 20




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF GREENE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TELMARK, LLC,, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
VS. NO: 00-316-CD
RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER,
Defendants.
IMPORTANT NOTICE
TO: Phyllis Gallaher Richard Gallaher
RD 1, Box 123 RD 1, Box 123
Irvona, PA 16656 Irvona, PA 16656

Date of Notice: April 10, 2000

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT
YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU
ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGEMENT MAY BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER
IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO ALAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE ALAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING
OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641

TELMARK, LLC

By: — ]L\
=

Owen W. Katz, Esq.
Pa. 1. D. # 36473

119 First Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-1015
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1APR 2 4 2000,
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TELMARK, LLC., " CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
vS. NO: 00-316-CD
RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER,
Defendants.
NOTICE OF JUDGMENT
TO: Phyllis Gallaher Richard Gallaher
RD 1, Box 123 RD 1, Box 123
Irvona, PA 16656 Irvona, PA 16656

You are hereby notified that the following Order, Decree or Judgment has been entered against
youon Pem— Y oo

O
()
(X)

X)
0

9

Decree Nisi in Equity.
Final Decree in Equity.

Judgment of () Confession () Verdict
(X) Default () Non-Suit
() Non-Pros () Arbitration Award

Judgment in the amount of $42,557.80, PLUS COSTS.

District Justice Transcript of Judgment in (Assumpsit/Trespass) in the amount of
$ , PLUS COSTS.

If not satisfied within sixty (60) days, your motor vehicle operator’s license will be suspended
by the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation.

PROTHONOTARY

By:

If you should have any questions regarding the above, please contact:

Owen W. Katz, Esq.
Counsel for Plaintiff
119 First Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-1015



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TELMARK, LLC,, | CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
VS, NO: 00-3:€-CD
RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER,
Defendans.
NOTICE OF JUDGMENT
TO: Phyllis Gallaher Richard Gallaher
RD 1, Box 123 RD 1, Box 123
Irvona. PA 16656 irvena, PA 16656

You are hareby notified that the follcwing Order, Decrez or Jadgment has been entered against
you on gfHgo.. I LOCT

) Dec:ee Nisi in Equity.
@) Final Decree in Equity.

(X) Judgmentof () Confession () Verdict
(X) Default () Ncn-Suit
() Non-Pros () Aroitration Award

(X)  Judgment in the amount of $42.557.80, PLUS COSTS.

@) Distzict Justice Transcript of Judgment in (Assumpsit/Trespass) in the amount of
$ , PLUS COSTS.
O If a0t satisfied within sixty [60) days, your motor vehic_e operator’s license will be suspended

by tae Pennsylvania Department of Transportatior..

FROTHONOTARY

By:

If you should have any quest:ons regarding the above, please contact:
Owen W. Katz, Esq.
Counsel for Plaintiff
119 First Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-1015



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

TEIMARK, LILC

Plaintiff No. 00-316-CD

Real Debt $42,557.80

vs.
Atty’s Comm

RICHARD AND PHYLLIS GALLAHER

Defendant (s)
Costs

Int. From

Entry $ 20.00

Instrument Default Judgment

Date of Entry April 24, 2000

Expires April 24, 2005

Certified from the record this _24th day of April, 2000

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

khkhkkhkhkkkkhhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhkhkkkhkkhkkkhkhkhhkdhhkhhkhkhkhkdkhdkhhkhkhhhkhkhkhdkkdkhkdkhdekkkkkkkd

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , 20 , of defendant full
satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary
is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

TELMARK, LLC,, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, NO: 00-316CD
Vs.
‘Qk‘ngqCHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER,
TITLE OF PLEADING:

Defendants.
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Telmark, LLC, Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

FI LE D Owen W. Katz, Esquire
Pa. 1. D. # 36473
h
\.JUN 2001 938 Penn Avenue, 8" Floor
08 Pittsburgh, PA 15222

William A. Shaw (412) 281-1015
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
TELMARK, LLC., CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, NO: 00-316-CD

VS.

RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER,

Defendants.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO:  Prothonotary

Please issue a Writ of Execution, directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, against the
Defendants RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER, as follows:

Principal $42,557.80
Interest (for 4/24/00 to 5/31/01
at 6% (87.00/day)) $ 2.814.00
Total $45.371.80
PLUS INTEREST AND COSTS
Respectfully submitted,
TELMA C
Date: é/%/6 /
- By: - )

Owen W. Katz, Esq. <
Pa. 1. D. # 36473

938 Penn Avenue, 8% Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-1015



FILED
JUN 08 2001
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TELMARK, LLC., CIVIL DIVISION -k\> i \ D )\"&7

Plaintiff,
Vvs. NO: 00-316-CD
RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER

Defendants. WRIT OF EXECUTION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

)

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD )

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon
and sell the following described property:

Frick Sawmill S/N 12482; Miner Edger S/N FB8165; Detroit Diesel Motor Model
671 S/N 64178863, 30 Foot Live Deck, Mellott 54 Log Turner with Power Service;
Fulgrum Wood Chipper Model 36 S/N FI-FI1L-722; 1968 Case W-8B Front End
Loader S/N 2208599; and Caterpiller Gen Set Generator Model 185 KVA S/N

47BH3773

Principal . $42,557.80

Interest (for 4/24/00 to 5/31/01

at 6% (8§7.00/day)) $ 2.814.00
Total $45371.80
PLUS INTEREST AND COSTS

as endorsed.

Costs: $ 215.00
Date:( )g . Z 0/ Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of Clearfield

' County, Penna.
(SEAL)
By:

Deputy
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y *IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TELMARK, LLC., CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,
VvS. NO: 00-316-CD
RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER

Defendants. WRIT OF EXECUTION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

)

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD )

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon
and sell the following described property:

Frick Sawmill S/N 12482; Miner Edger S/N FB8165; Detroit Diesel Motor Model
671 8/N 64178863, 30 Foot Live Deck, Mellott 54 Log Turner with Power Service:
Fulgrum Wood Chipper Model 36 S/N FI-FIL-722; 1968 Case W-8B Front End
Loader S/N 2208599; and Caterpiller Gen Set Generator Model 185 KVA S/N

47BH3773
Principal $42,557.80
Interest (for 4/24/00 to 5/31/01
at 6% ($7.00/day)) $ 2.814.00
Total $45.371.80
PLUS INTEREST AND COSTS

as endorsed.

Costs: $ iéls.oo: Z Z

Date: fYLYO/ Prothenotary, Common Pleas Court of Clearfield
‘ County, Penna.

(SEAL)
RECEIVED JUN 0 8 2001 By: Deputy
(@& 2SS ’

Q&/\Lm— K .\\%J\) ¢
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3 *IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TELMARK, LLC,, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,
VS. NO: 00-316-CD
RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER

Defendants. WRIT OF EXECUTION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

)

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD )

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon
and sell the following described property:

Frick Sawmill S/N 12482; Miner Edger S/N FB8165, Detroit Diesel Motor Model
671 8/N 64178863, 30 Foot Live Deck, Mellott SA Log Turner with Power Service:
Fulgrum Wood Chipper Model 36 S/N FI1-FI1L-722: 1968 Case W-8B Front End
Loader S/N 2208599, and Caterpiller Gen Set Generator Model 185 KVA S/N

47BH3773
Principal $42,557.80
Interest (for 4/24/00 to 5/31/01
at 6% (87.00/day)) 3 2.814.00
Total $45.371.80
PLUS INTEREST AND COSTS

as endorsed.

Costs: $ iéls.oo Z éZ

Date: f# YO/ Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of Clearfield
' County, Penna.

(SEAL)
RECEIVED JUN 0 8 2001 By: Deputy
(o A ssm

M\JL.&E K .\\%4\_)
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket# 11103

TELMARK, LLC 00-316-CD
VS.
GALLAHER, RICHARD

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, JUNE 13,2001, AT 10:00 AM O'CLOCK A LEVY WAS TAKEN ON THE
PROPERTY OF THE DEFENDANTS.

NOW, JUNE 13,2001, AT 10:20 AM O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
COPY OF LEVY ON PHYLLIS GALLAHER, DEFENDANT, AT HER PLACE OF
RESIDENCE, RD #1, BOX 123, IRVONA, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY
HANDING TO PHYLLIS GALLAHER, DEFENDANT, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND COPY OF LEVY AND MADE KNOWN
TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, JUNE 21, 2001, AT 9:40 AM O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
COPY OF LEVY ON RICHARD GALLAHER, DEFENDANT, AT HER PLACE OF
RESIDENCE/EMPLOYMENT, RD #1, BOX 123, IRVONA, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO RICHARD GALLAHER, DEFENDANT, A TRUE
AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND COPY OF
LEVY AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

A SALE IS SET FOR FRIDAY, JULY 27,2001, AT 10:00 AM O'CLOCK.

NOW, JULY 6, 2001, AT 12:15 PM O'CLOCK POSTED PROPERTY WITH
NOTICE OF SALE.

Page | of 3



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
) Sheriff Docket # 11103

TELMARK, LLC 00-316-CD

VS.
GALLAHER, RICHARD

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, JULY 6, 2001, AT 12:15 PM O'CLOCK SERVED NOTICE OF SALE ON

RICHARD GALLAHER, DEFENDANT, AT HIS PLACE OF RESIDENCE/EMPLOYMENT,
RD #1, BOX 123, IRVONA, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, 16656, BY
HANDING TO RICHARD GALLAHER, DEFENDANT, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL NOTICE OF SALE AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

NOW, JULY 6, 2001, AT 12:32 PM O'CLOCK SERVED NOTICE OF SALE ON

TRACY ROSS, DAUGHTER OF PHYLLIS GALLAHER, DEFENDANT, AT HER
PLACE OF RESIDENCE, RD #1, BOX 123, IRVONA, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, 16656, BY HANDING TO TRACY ROSS, DAUGHTER OF PHYLLIS
GALLAHER, DEFENDANT, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
NOTICE OF SALE AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, JULY 27,2001, A SALE WAS HELD ON THE PROPERTY OF THE
DEFENDANTS. PROPERTY WAS PURCHASED BY ROBERT AND ANNA
HAMILTON, RD #1, BOX 16, IRVONA, PA, FOR ONE THOUSAND ($1,000.00)
DOLLARS PLUS COSTS.

NOW, JULY 27,2001, RECEIVED ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS
AND FIFTY-TWO CENTS ($1,410.52) FOR BID AND COSTS DUE ON SALE.

NOW, AUGUST 9, 2001, RETURN WRIT AS A SALE BEING HELD WITH ROBERT
AND ANNA HAMILTON PURCHASING PROPERTY FOR ONE THOUSAND (31,000.00)
DOLLARS PLUS COSTS. PAID DEBT AND COSTS FROM MONEY RECEIVED ON
SALE, MADE REFUND OF ADVANCE AND SURCHARGE TO ATTORNEY.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $155.52

SURCHARGE $ 40.00
PAID BY ROBERT AND ANNA HAMILTON

Page 2 of 3



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

¢ Sheriff Docket # 11103
TELMARK, LLC 00-316-CD
VS.
GALLAHER, RICHARD
WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY
SHERIFF RETURNS
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

f( ay Of 352001 (
é«/ié%é;ﬁ?
\3\5\\\0\»:0\\:4,?(‘ W.P3Y

Chester A. Hawkins

WILLIAM A. SHAW i
Prothonotary Sheriff
My Commission Expires
1st Monday in Jan. 2002
Clearfieid Co. Clearfield, PA.

FILED

AUG 09 2001

of3:t2 [ wr
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Page 3 of 3
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NOW, JULY 30, 2001

day of _JULY

SHERIFF COSTS:

RDR

SERVICE
MILEAGE

LEVY

MILEAGE
POSTING
HANDBILLS
COMMISSION
UNABLE TO LEVY
POSTAGE
ADD'L SERVICE

$ 9%.00

Personal Property Sale

PERSONAL PROPERTY

SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

GALAHER 00-316-CD

2001, the defendant's personal property for and made the following appropriations.

DEBT & INTEREST:

DEBT
9.00  INTEREST FOR 4-24-00 TO 5-31-01
14.04 '

2000 TOTAL DEBT & INTEREST
- |
900 COSTS:

9.00  ATTORNEY PAID
20.00  ATTORNEY FEES
COSTS TO PROTHONOTARY
1.36  SHERIFF'S COSTS
9.00 REFUND OF ADVANCE

ADD'L MILEAGE - 28.08  REFUND OF SURCHARGE
ADD'L POSTING
COPIES 10.00
BID 1,000.00 TOTAL COSTS
RETURN OF INTERROGATORIES
' PHONE CALLS | lans
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $1,155.52

, by virtue of the writ hereunto attached, after having given due and legal Notice of the
time and place of sale, by handbills posted on the premises, setting forth the time and place of sale, | sold on the

27th
$ 42.557.80
2.814.00
$ 45371.80
$
$ 21500
1,155.52
40.00

$ 1,410.52

Commission 2% on the first $100,000.00 and 2% on all over that. Distribution will be made in
accordance with the above schedule unless exceptions are filed with this office within ten

(10) days from this date.

Chester A. Hawking, Sheriff

S



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TELMARK, LLC, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
Vs, NO: 00-316-CD
RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER,

Defendant(s).
TITLE OF PLEADING:

PLAINTIFF'S PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF
REVIVAL

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
TELMARK, INC., Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD:
Owen W. Katz, Esquire

Pa. 1. D. # 36473

Two Gateway Center, 15™ Floor
603 Stanwix Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-1015

FIL!

o M ﬂw)bg’l‘% 100
FEB 09200
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TELMARK, LLC,

Plaintiff,

VS.

RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER,

Defendant(s).

TO: PROTHONOTARY

CIVIL DIVISION

NO: 00-316-CD

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF REVIVAL

Kindly issue a Writ of Revival of judgement entered to Case No.00-316-CD, in the Court of
Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, and index against Defendants RICHARD and
PHYLLIS GALLAHER and any Terre Tenant(s) in the amount of $32,892.09, with interest from

February 7, 2005.

Date: 2/ 7/ a(

Respectfully Submitted:

TELMARK,

By:
Owen W, Katz, Esq.
Pa. I D. # 36473
Two Gateway Center, 15th Floor
603 Stanwix Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-1015




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TELMARK, LLC, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
vs. NO: 00-316-CD
RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER,

Defendant(s).

WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER and Terre Tenant(s):

(1) You are notified that the plaintiff has commenced a proceeding to revive and
continue the lien of judgment entered at No. 00-316-CD.

(2)  The plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is $32,892.09 with interest from
February 7, 2005.

(3) You are required within twenty (20) days after service of this writ to file an answer
or otherwise plead to this writ. If you fail to do so judgment of revival will be
entered.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS WRIT OF REVIVIAL TO ALAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Clearfield County Courthouse
Second & Market STreets
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 50-51

Date: _ 2-49.0% | /«)Jl 4. Mm

(Name of Prothonotary (Clerk))

By:

(Deputy)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TELMARK, LLC,

Plaintiff,
VS,

RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER,

Defendant(s).

CIVIL DIVISION

NO: 00-316-CD

TITLE OF PLEADING:

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF
COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD:

Owen W. Katz, Esq.

Pa. 1. D. # 36473

Two Gateway Center, 15th Floor
603 Stanwix Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-1015

FILED:

M 207460

FEB 09 2005

William A. She
Prothonoter;



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TELMARK, LLC, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, NO: 00-316-CD
Vvs.

RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER,

Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly note that Counsel for Plaintiff has changed his address to:
Two Gateway Center, 15th Floor

603 Stanwix Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Respectfully Submitted:

7
yd

Date: Z/‘?/i')( // ,
o By: Lol

OwenW-Katz, Esq.
Pa. 1. D. # 36473
Two Gateway Center, 15th Floor
603 Stanwix Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-1015

A



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, the undersigned, do certify that I am, and at all times hereinafter mentioned, was more than

18 years of age; that on 7// 7 /v s, I'served a true and correct copy of the foregoing

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF COUNSEL, on the parties, by sending same U.S.

Mail, postage prepaid, addressed as follows:

Phyllis Gallaher
SR 53
Irvona, PA 16656

Richard Gallaher
Apt. 6, Rear
Berwind Street
Irvona, PA 16656

o ; S
{ \\ A \\
A




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 100214
NO: 00-316-CD

SERVICE# 1 OF 2

WRIT OF REVIVAL

PLAINTIFF:  TELMARK, LLC
vs.
DEFENDANT: RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER

SHERIFF RETURN
o
NOW, April 29, 2005 AT 11:05 AM SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF REVIVAL ON RICHARD GALLAHER
DEFENDANT AT PO BOX 195, 159 WITMER ROAD, IRVONA, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY

HANDING TO RICHARD GALLAHER, DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF
REVIVAL AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS / MORGILLO



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 100214
NO: 00-316-CD

SERVICE# 2 OF 2

WRIT OF REVIVAL

PLAINTIFF:  TELMARK, LLC
VS.
DEFENDANT: RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER

SHERIFF RETURN
.

NOW, April 28, 2005 AT 11:15 AM SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF REVIVAL ON PHYLLIS GALLAHER
DEFENDANT AT P BOX 241, DORSEY AVE., IRVONA, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING
TO PHYLLIS GALLAHER, DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF REVIVAL
AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 100214
NO: 00-316-CD

SERVICES 2

WRIT OF REVIVAL

PLAINTIFF: TELMARK, LLC

vs.
DEFENDANT: RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER

SHERIFF RETURN

RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE KATZ 3971 20.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS KATZ 3971 70.11
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2005 5’ )
401/775 Harrr
Chester A. Hawkin

Sheriff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TELMARK, LLC,

Plaintiff,
Vvs.

RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER,

Defendant(s).

CIVIL DIVISION

NO: 00-316-CD

TITLE OF PLEADING:

PLAINTIFF'S PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT
JUDGMENT IN REVIVAL

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
TELMARK, LLC, Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD:

Owen W. Katz, Esquire

Pa. 1. D. # 36473

Two Gateway Center, 15th Floor
603 Stanwix Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-1015

)
=1 ) Stedemant o

b s

19:27
Jﬁ?‘l 07 Zﬂ%ﬂoﬁub Defs.

Wiliiam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TELMARK, LLC, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
VvS. NO: 00-316-CD
RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER,

Defendant(s).

PLAINTIFF'S PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT IN REVIVAL

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter judgment in revival in favor of Plaintiff TELMARK, INC., and against
Defendant(s) RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER, for failure to file an Answer or otherwise
respond in the above captioned action at the number and term within (20) days from the date of

service of the Writ, and assess damages in the sum of $33,525.06, liquidated as follows:

Balance due on original judgment: $32,892.09
Attorney Fees (as per Complaint): N/A
Interest (at the rate of $5.41 per day

from February 5, 2005, to June 2, 2005): $ 63297
TOTAL $33,525.06

PLUS COSTS AND INTEREST AFTER DATE OF JUDGMENT



I certify that a written notice of intention to file this praecipe was mailed to Defendant after
the default occurred and at least ten (10) days before the date of filing this praecipe. A copy of the
notice is attached. I further certify that the defendant is not in active military service. The
undersigned verifies that statements of fact in this praecipe are true and correct and are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904 relating to unswom ‘falsiﬁcations to authorities.

Respectfully Submitted:

TELMARK, LLC

By: A &~ Q

Owen W. Katz, Esq. >
Pa. 1. D. # 36473

Two Gateway Center, 15th Floor

603 Stanwix Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-1015

Date: é,/L’/OS/




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TELMARK, LLC, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, NO: 00-316-CD
Vs,

RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER,

Defendant(s).
IMPORTANT NOTICE
TO: Phyllis Gallaher Richard Gallaher
P.0O. Box 241 - Dorsey Avenue P.O. Box 195 (159 Witmer Road)
Irvona, PA 16656 Irvona, PA 16656

Date of Notice: May 20, 2005

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT
YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU
ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGEMENT MAY BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER
IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE ALAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TOPROVIDE
YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO
ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED OR NO FEE.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Clearfield County Courthouse
Second & Market STreets
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 50-51



TELMARK,LLC

Owen W. Katz, Esq. —
Pa. 1. D. # 36473

Two Gateway Center, 15th Floor

603 Stanwix Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Phone (412) 281-1015



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TELMARK, LLC, ; CIVIL DIVISION f B
. I
Plaintiff, NO: 00-316-CD - P
vs. BN
RICHARD and PHYLLIS GALLAHER, {i
Defendant(s).
NOTICE OF JUDGMENT

TO: Phyllis Gallaher Richard Gallaher

P.O. Box 241 - Dorsey Avenue P.O. Box 195 (159 Witmer Road)

Irvona, PA 16656 Irvona, PA 16656

You are hereby notified that the following Order, Decree or Judgment has been entered against you
on_ Tune? 2065

O Decree Nisi in Equity.

O Final Decree in Equity.

(X) Judgmentof () Confession () Verdict
(X) Default () Non-Suit
() Non-Pros () Arbitration Award

(X)  Judgment in Revival in the amount of $33.525.06, PLUS COSTS

PROTHONOTARY

By:

Deputy

If you should have any questions regarding the above, please contact:
Owen W. Katz, Esq.
Counsel for Plaintiff
Two Gateway Center, 15" Floor
603 Stanwix Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-1015



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Telmark, LLC
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2000-00316-CD
Real Debt: $33,525.06
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
Richard Gallaher Entry: §
Phyllis Josephine Gallaher
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment in Revival
Date of Writ of Revival: February 9, 2005
Date of Judgment: June 7, 2005

Expires: February 9, 2010

Certified from the record this 7th day of June, 2005.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

33k sk ok ol ok sk sk ok ok ok sk s sk ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok 3k s ok Sk ok 3k ok s ok 3k sk ok ok 3 ok ok ok 3 ko sk sk sk ok koK sk ok skok ok skok sk sk ok sk sk skosk sk ok ok ks sk sk okkeok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on s , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney

4 .



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TELMARK, LLC, CIVIL DIVISION

Plzint:ff, NO: 00-316-CD
VS.

RICHARD and FAAYLL'S GALLAHER,
Defendant(s). TITLE OF PLEADING:

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF
COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD:
Owen W. Katz, Esq.

Pa. 1. D. # 36473

P.O. Box 7826

Pittsburgh, PA 15215
(412) 281-1015

Fl }T%B@y/v%c

X@ JUL 182005
{/ VWitiam A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TELMARK, LLC, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, NO: 00-316-CD
Vvs.

RICHARD arc PHYLL-S GALLAHER,

Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kirdly rote that Counsel for Plaintiff 1as changed his address to:

P.O. Box 7826
Pittsburgh, PA 15215

Respectfully Submitted:
Diate: 7/"7 / s
' ' By: ~
Owen W. Katz, Esq. )
Pa. L D.#36473
?2.0. Box 7826

Pittsburgh, PA 15215
(412) 281-1015



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersizned. do certify that I am, and at all times hereinafter mentioned, was more than

18 years of age; that on Z/’ 1 / oS , I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF COUNSEL, on the parties, by sending same U.S.

Mail, postage prepaid, addressed as follows:

Phyliis Gallaher
P.O. Box 241 - Dorsey Avenue
Irvora, PA 16656

Richard Gallaher
P.0O. Box 195 (159 Witmzr Road)
Irvora, PA 16656

R. Denning Gearhart
207 E. Mazket Street
Clearfield, PA 1683C




